OMB No. 0651-0027	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 26B-086  38128  Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: TOYODA GOSEI CO., LTD. Street Address: 1, Aza Nagahata, Oaza Ochiai, Haruhi-cho Nishikasugai-gun, Aichi-ken		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	452-8564 JAPAN  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the  A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/434,563  Additional numbers attemptions are particular to the second	Month Day Year execution date of the application is: (1)-(2): 06 12 2006  B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David G. Posz  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  X Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  50-1147  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intis a true copy of the original document.  David G. Posz (Reg. No. 37,701)  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet,	August 3, 2006 Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

98/84/2996 HALI11 99999824 11434563 01 FC:8021

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to

as Assignee, and its successors, a in the United States of America, a			
known as  AIRBAG DEVICE	<u> </u>		
described in an employee for lot	ttora Datant of the United States a	vacuted	··
described in an application for Lef	tiers Faterit of the Officed States e	xeculed	
on even date herewith  x as U.S. Application Serial N	No. 11/434,563 filed	ion May 16, 2006	
as well as any and all continuation may be granted therefor. The und Commissioner of Patents and Tra	dersigned hereby authorize(s) and	I request(s) the United States	3
The undersigned agree(s), when which may be necessary for secu vesting title thereto in said Assign	ring, maintaining and enforcing p		
The undersigned authorize(s) and priority provided under any and all may be necessary in connection v	I international conventions and tre		
priority provided under any and al	l international conventions and tre with said application. ) Posz Law Group, PLC to insert	aties in respect of said inven	tions, as
priority provided under any and all may be necessary in connection with the undersigned also authorize(s	l international conventions and tre with said application. ) Posz Law Group, PLC to insert	aties in respect of said inven	tions, as on that
priority provided under any and all may be necessary in connection of the undersigned also authorize(s may be necessary or desirable for hacking) where the connection of the undersigned also authorize (s may be necessary or desirable for hacking) where the connection of the undersigned also authorize (s may be necessary or desirable for hacking).	I international conventions and tre with said application.  ) Posz Law Group, PLC to insert r recordation of this document.  June 12, 2006	naties in respect of said inventioner any further identification.  Hozo	tions, as on that
priority provided under any and al may be necessary in connection of the undersigned also authorize(s) may be necessary or desirable for the linear 1:Naoki HOTTA  Atsushi Tragata	I international conventions and tre with said application.  ) Posz Law Group, PLC to insert r recordation of this document.  June 12, 2006  Date  June 12, 2006	nereon any further identification  Witness  How	tions, as on that
priority provided under any and al may be necessary in connection of the undersigned also authorize(s may be necessary or desirable for the undersigned also authorize(s may be necessary or desirable for the undersigned also authorize(s may be necessary or desirable for the undersigned also authorize(s may be necessary or desirable for the undersigned also authorize(s may be necessary or desirable for the undersigned also authorize(s may be necessary in connection or the undersigned also authorize(s may be necessary in connection or the undersigned also authorize(s may be necessary in connection or the undersigned also authorize(s may be necessary or desirable for the undersigned also authorize(s may be necessary or desirable for the undersigned also authorize(s may be necessary or desirable for the undersigned also authorize(s may be necessary or desirable for the undersigned also authorize(s may be necessary or desirable for the undersigned also authorize(s may be necessary or desirable for the undersigned also authorize(s may be necessary or desirable for the undersigned also authorize(s may be necessary or desirable for the undersigned also authorize (s may be necessary or desirable for the undersigned also authorize (s may be necessary or desirable for the undersigned also authorize (s may be necessary or desirable for the undersigned also authorize (s may be necessary or desirable for the undersigned also authorize (s may be necessary or desirable for the undersigned also authorize (s may be necessary or desirable for the undersigned also authorize (s may be necessary or desirable for the undersigned also authorize (s may be necessary or desirable for the undersigned also authorize (s may be necessary or desirable for the undersigned also authorize (s may be necessary or desirable for the undersigned also authorize (s may be necessary or desirable for the undersigned also authorize (s may be necessary or desirable for the undersigned also authorize (s may be necessary or desirable for the undersigned also	I international conventions and trewith said application.  Posz Law Group, PLC to insert recordation of this document.  June 12, 2006  Date  June 12, 2006  Date	waties in respect of said invented in the said inve	tions, as on that

Revised March 2005

**RECORDED: 08/03/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 018150 FRAME: 0921